1999-4964

INTRODUCED BY: CHRIS A. TREGRE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 99-11-4

An ordinance 1o approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No.

One (1) for the Ormond Road Raising Project to increase the contract

amount by $54,202.60.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I That Ordinance No. 99-6-19 adopted June 21, 1999, by the St. Charles
Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a coniract with Hebert Brothers
Engineers, Inc. for the construction. of the Ormond Road Raising Project in the amount of
$528,505.93; and,

SECTION I That it is necessary to increase the contract amount by § 54 .2 02.60.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE ST.
CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of Change
Order No. One (1) to the contract for the Ormond Road Raising Project to increase the contract
amount by $54,202.60; and,
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized 10 execute this
Change Order to the contract.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as
follows:
YEAS: MINNICH, CHAMPAGNE, ABADIE, AUTHEMENT, DUHE
NAYS: ALEXANDER
ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, JOENSON, SIRMON

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _2nd day of November s
1999, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the Official Joumnal.

GHAIRMAN: /l‘f Orﬁ%ﬁﬁ\
ORIt p M

SECRETARY: __ (>
DLVD/PARISH PRE&DENT: TL— & a9

APPROVED: DISAPERPVED:
PARISH PRESIDENT: = % z_‘d/; -.__:
RETD/SECRETARY: _{/-*4 - ]

AT |:00 PM  RECDBY: Qﬁ)“

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

%!.ER OF COURT OFFICE
ON Neconbe— 599, 797

£S ENTRY NO. _22959(

IN MORTGAGE/ CONVEYANCE BOOK
NO.__ 739 FGUO _.ZégL_ .




CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1)

DATE OF ISSUANCE___ Ogtober 15, 1999 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 8t Charles Parish Depariment of Public Works/Wastewatcr
CONTRACTOR  Hebert Brothers Engineers. Tne.
Contract:

Project: Ormond Road Raising Project
OWNER's Contract No. P960311 ENGINEER's Contract No. P960311

ENGINEER Forte and Tablada, Inc.

Yon are directed Lo make (he following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:
Chuange in cxisting items and contract time.

Reason for Change Order:
Tt was determined once excavation began that the soil found on the site was unacceptable as backfill material

requiring zll excavated material to be hauled offsite. The drainage trunk line location was changed due to ne
utilities that were installed smee the project was designed and incorrect marking of existing utilities by Louisiana
One Call during pre-design surveying hence requiring temporary signs. Additionally, because of the unsuitablc soil
conditions, substantially more back(ill material and bedding will be required to insure proper pipe placement.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)
List of incrcased item quantities
Fax from Delta Testing describing site soil quality

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion:
§_ 52850393 Ready for final payment
(days or dales)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Qrders Net change from previous Change Orders No. 10
No.__t0__: No. :
Substanital Completion:
$ Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Coniract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substanual Completion:
§_ 528.505.93 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
Net merease (deezaase) of this Change Order: Net increasc (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion:
§ __ 54202.60 Ready for final payment:
(days)
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: Contraet Times with all approved Changc Orders:
Substantial Completion:
5 582,708.53 Ready for final payment:
(days or dates)
REC ED:

0L/
S Y

CONTRAC TOR(Anthénzed Signaturc)

Dite: /9/2//4' 5

»
oy
(EM

Date:

ID!I‘\L!% Date: ///?7/}
EICDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engneers Joint Contract Dosuments Commitice and endarsed by The Associaled Generl Contractors of America and (he Construction Specifications Institute.




FORTE AND TABLADA, INC, — CONSULTING ENGINEERS

9107 Interline Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70809 Phone: (225) 927-9321

58025 Meriam Street, Plaquemine, Louisiana 70764 Phone: (225) 685-0100

1295 Florida Avenue, N.W., Denham Springs, Lowsiana  Phone: (225) 665-1021

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Fax: (225)927-9326
Fax: (225) 685-0101
Fax: (225) 665-1022

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES DEDUCT ($) ADD (5)
Revised Muck Excavation
Ttem #7 Change 637.4 Cu. Yds. to 2,687.4 Cu. Yds. @ $6.40/Cu. Yd. §  13,120.00
Revised Granular Backfill
Item # 34 Change 85 Cu. Yds. to0 2,085 Cu. Yds. @ $11.60/Cu. Yd. $  23,200.00
Revised Bedding Material (Vehicular Measurement)
Ttem # 35 Change 182 Cu. Yds. to 667 Cu. Yds. @ $24.25/Cu. Yd, § 11,761.25
Add Ficld Locating Utilities
Ttem # 48 Add 1Lump Sum @ $1,321.35 $ 1,321.35
Add Temporary Signs
Ttem # 49 Add 30 days @ $160.00/Day 3 4,800.00

TOTAL 5 $ 54,202.60




