CHANGE ORDER
: Na. Faur (4) Pinal

= r T i—

DATE QF IS5UANCE____August 10, 2000 EFFECTIVE DATE

QWNER 5t Charles Parish

CONTRACTOR  Hebert Brothers Enzineers, Inc,

Contract:
Project: Qrmond Road Baising Projoct
OWNER's Conmact No, PO60311 ENGINEER's Contzast No. 26109

EWNGINEER Forre and Tablada, Inc

You are dirceted to make the [ollowing chamges mw the Contract Documents:
Description:
Changs In exlsting tams,

Reason for Change Order:
Close out change crder to balance a1l the vnit price items against the confractor’s final nvoics.

Allachmentz: Document attached.

CHANGE IN CHANGE [N CONTRACT TIMES:
CONTRACT PRICE:
Cnginal Contract Price Orignal Contraet Times:
Substantial Completion: 120 davs (Dec 28, 1998)
§__528.505.93 Ready far finel payment
(days or dates)
Net Increase (Besrease) from previous Change Orders Met change from prewous Change Orders No, 1 10
MNo. 1w 3 Ne. 3
Substantial Completion: 323 dave
5 209.145 57 Ready for final payment:
(days)
Ceonmaet Pnce prigr 1o thig Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Subgtantial Cormpletion: Navermber 15. 2000
% 737.651.50 Ready for final payment:
{days or dates)
Net tmesense deercase of this Change Order: Net increass flus Changee Order:
Substantial Completion: 0 davs
. {6.608.60) Ready lor finsl payment:
(days)
Cantract Price with all approved Change Qrders: Contract Times wath all appraved Change Orders:
Substantial Complation: Novernber 15, 2000
5 731.041.90 Rendy lor fingl payment:
(duys or dates)

ACCEP- E D)
/7

RECOMMENDE APPROVED 7;
ﬁl : M”’& ST By
EER

Authonized S'Jgn 3 JOWNER (Auwhorized Slanature) €Q I'RACTOR(Authonzecl S1gna.turc)

Daie: .2’ /A e Date; ¢P/¢-f_5 /2,_.::»;:;-.'7:‘ Dafte
EICDC 19 0-8L8 (1996 Edmion) ;7

Frepared by the Endmeets Joust Canteact Dorutnuint Coltninton o eibred) by he Aspoented Generl Contmetars of Amenca and the Construction Speeificadons Inatinue,




\ 9107 Interline Avenue, Baton Ronge, Lowsiana 70809 Phone: (225) 927-8321 Fux: [223) 92793328
Ex\ £8025 Menem Strect, Plaquemine, Lowistana 70764 Phone (225)685-0100  Fax £22) 6850101

/ FORTE AND TABLADA, INC, - CONSULTING ENGINEERS
L - 129% Florida Avenus, 3. W., Deaham Spninge, Lowsiana  Phone. (225) §65-1021 Fax. (225) 665-1022

CHANGE QRDER
Change Order No. Four (4) Dete: _Augnst 10, 2000
Project No.: _96109.00
Profect: _QOmmond Boulevard Road Raising
QOwner: _8t, Chacles Pagish
Conn'acfor: Hebert Brothers Engineers, Ine.

RDESCRIFTION OF CHANGES DEDUCT ($) ADIN(E)
Reviged Remove Concrete Walk & Drives
[tem #3 Change 258 s.y. to 664.21 5.v. @ 58.00/s.y. b4 3,249.68
Reviged Removal of Curbs
Ttem # 4 Change 1611 t0 0 L{. @ $11.0014 3 176.00
Revised Remaval of Existing Pavement
Item# 3 Change 122 s.y. 10 45,78 gy, @ $17.00/s.y. $ 1,295.74
Reviged General Excavation
ltem # 6 Change 120 ey, to 760 c.v. @ $7.75/.. ] 4.960.00
Revised Muck Excavation
lem#7 Change 2,687.4 ¢.y. to 247100 e.y. @ 56.40/c.y. ] 1,384.56
Revised Embatilanent
Ttem# 8 Change 1,935 c.y. o 1,127 c.y. @ $10.00/0.y. $ £,080.00
Revised Baled Hay
Ytom # 9 Change 4.5 tons to 0 tons @ $300.00 tons $ 1,350.00
Revised 610 Limsstone
Tiem#10 | Change 1,399 ey, 10 2,073.18 &y, @ 540.00/c.y. §  19,327.20
Revised Traffic Maintenance Apgregale
Ttem # 11 Change 100 ¢.y. o 41,64 c.y. @ $36.00/c.y. g 2,100.96
Reviged Asphaltic Conerele
Ttem # 12 Change 853 tons to 1064.80 tons @ 560.50/tons § 12,813.90
Revized 18" Bquivalent Arch Pipe
Item # 13 Changz 181 LE to 155,50 |.£. (@ $49.00/LE B 1,249.50
Revised 18™ Storm Drain
hem# 14 Change 233 L. to 0 LE @ $38.00/L1. b 8,854.00
Wised 20™ Storm Drain
Trem # 15 Change 108 1L£ 10 0 1.5, @ §35.00/L.L % 5,940.00

Pagz 1 of3



DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES DEDUCT (5) ADD (%)

Revised 36" Storra Drain
Item # 16 Change 241 L£. to 255 1.f. @ $66.00/1.f. 8 924,00
Revigad 43" Storen Drain
Ttem #17 Change 174 L. to 197 L, @ $78.00/LL 5 1,794.00
Revised 48" Storm Drain
Tiem # 18 Change 562 1.8 to 559 L.E @ $97.00/.E 3 291.00
Revised Paved Guiter V Drains
Iter # 19 Change 4 ez. to 0 ea, @ $920.00/za, § 3.680.00
Apgvised Cateh Basin Typs 1
Ttem # 20 Change 7 ea. 6 4 ea. (@ $2,465.00/ca, 5 7,395.00
Revised Cateh Basm Type 3
Ttern # 22 Change 2 ca. to 1 22 & $5,250.00/ea. ¥ 5,250.00
Revised Conerete Dnve 67
Item # 22 Chang 647 s.y. 10 441.79 s.y. @ 538.00/z.y. 3 7,797.98
Revized Integral Conerets Curb
Ttem # 24 Chznge 342 L.E to 27950 LT, @ 311.60/L1, b 725.00
Revized Combrnation Curb and Gutter
Yeraw 25 Change 1,992 1. 10 2,061 Lf. @ $15.80/LE 3 1,090.20
Revized Water
Item # 29 Change 5 mgal. to 0 mgel. @ 50.01/mgal. 5 0.05
Revised Seeding
Item # 30 Change 14 lbs. {0 6 Ibs. &g $16.00/1b, 5 123.00
Revised Fertilizer
liem#31 | Change 440 Ibs. to 250 Ibs. &) $0.60/15. $ 114.00
Rewised Granular Material
Iterm # 34 Change 2,085 &.y. to 1,641 c.y. @ $11.60/c.y. ] 5,150.40
Revised Bedding Material
Item # 35 Chenge 667 c.y. to 702.67 ¢.y. @ 5§24.25/0.y, b B65.00
Revigad Elestrical System
Itern # 37 Change Lump Sum to 0.0844677 lump sum @ 5 1418751

$135,500.00/lump sum
Revised Reflectorized Raised Pavemnent Markers
Ttem # 39 Change 3 ea. to 7 ea, @ $11.00/za. & 11.00
Revised Plasiic Paverent Siriping - Solid 4
Tiem # 40 Change 0,411 miles to 8,30 189 miles @ £3,100.00/mile i 281.76
Revised Plagils Pavemnent Striping — Solid 247
Item # 41 {hange 0.009 miles to 0.040659 miles @ $16,500.00/mile 8 522.36
Revised Plastic Pavemnent Striping — Broken 4"
Ttem 442 Change 0.224 miles to 0.15152 miles @ $3,130.00/mile | § 226.86
Revised Temporary 8igns & Barricades
Ttemn # 49 Change 30 days to 53 days (@ $160.00/day 5 3,680.00
Revised Traffic 5ignal Modification
ftem # 50 Change $2,677.50 lump sum to §3,277.50 lugmp sum 3 &00.00
Add 8" Dreinags Pipe
Tiem # 53 Add 9850 1.1 @ 836.00/1.F. $ 3,346.00
Add Type 5 Catch Basin
Itern # 54 Add 2 ea. @ $1,000.00 ¢a, 5 2,000.00

Pags 2 of 3




Deseription of Changes Deduet ($) Add (%)
Add Frame Raising
Ttem # 55 Add Lump Sum @ $972.58 3 972.58%
Add Additional Short Pour Corh and Gufter
Bem # 56 Add 110 LE @ $17.00.E 3 1,870.00
Add Additional move in Curb and Gutter
ltem # 57 Add Lump Sum @ 51,500.00 $  1,500.00
Add Valve Box Bacldill and Compaction
Ttem # 58 Add Lump Sum @ §1,794.00 5 1,794.00
Add Remove znd Block Drainage
liem # 59 Add Lump Sum @ $3,812.48 b 3,812.48
Add Turn over Catoh Basin
Ttem # 60 Add Lump Sum (G §3,175.20 3 3,175.20

TOTAL

57538796 $ 68,778.36

Addztion to Contract

Deduction from Comiract

Contract Amount including Change Orders 1o Dale
Amount this Change Order

Revised Contract Amaut

Extension of Time Allowed Due to this Change Order

68.778.36
75.387.56
737.651.30
(6,609.60)
731.041.90
0 Davs

£ [o9 [m fom |22

Page 3 of 3




