e s

CHANGE ORDER
Ma. One (1)

— e - e p—rr—— e e — — —_— —_—
—— e T— — —— —= — — — —

DATE OF ISSUANCE___Qctober 15, 1999 _ EFFECTIVE DATE

e e s — e e s e — ——— — e
— — — — — — — —= —— — —

OWNER. 8t Charles Parish Tiepartment of Public Works/Wastewatcz
CONTRACTOR.  Heberr Brothers Eneineers, Tne,

Coniracl:

Projeci: Ormond Road Raising Project

OWNER's Cemtract No. P860311 ENGINEER's Contract No, B280311

ENGINEER Forte and Tablada, Inc.

li

You are directed (o make the fc:llmﬂ?g chan-g-—e‘s m the ¢ Contract Documents:
Descripton:
Chznge in cxisting items and confract Hme.

Reason for Chenge Order:
Tt was determmined once excavation began that the soil found on the sie was unacccptable as bacldill material
requiring all excavated material 1o e hanled offsite. ‘The drafnage trunk line location was chanped dos to new
utilites that were installed smce the project was desioned and incorrect marking of existing utilities by Louisiana
One Call during pre-design surveying hence requiring teIporary signs, Additionally, because of the msuitable soil
conditions, substantially more backll material and bedding will be required to insure proper pipe placerment.

Atiachments: (List documents supporting change)
List of increased item quantities
Fax from Delta Testing deseribing site soil quality

CHANGE M CONTRACT FRICE: CHANGE TN CONTRACT TIMES:
_ -
Original Contract Price Criginal Centract Trmes:
Substantial Completfon:
5 52850393 Ready for final payment
{days or dales)
Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders Net change from previous Change Orders No- 10
No.___w___: Ne. :
Suhstamiial Complebion:
g Ready for fmal payment:
(days) |
Comtract Price prior to this Change Order Conmract Times prior w0 this Change Order:
Substarng] Completion:
§ 50850593 Ready for final paymenl:
{days or dates)
Net merease {desrease) of this Change Order: Net increasc (decreasc) this Change Order:
Substantis]l Completion:
5 5470260 Ready for fimel payment:
{days)
Contract Price wirh all approved Change Orders: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion:
5 582.708.53 . Ready for final payment;
{days or dates)

ED:

t/R VE: AC
(Authonzed Signatire)

R Iy /74 If 4 ﬁ .-J_. ‘ %ﬁ
(R GINEER-LATh -? DWNER (Authorized Signafure)
Date: la!!#{% Date: /{/ '}7?7 7 Dhfe: /%9/:2{/«{3;‘

EICDC 1910-3-B (1986 Edition)
Prepared by the Enginsees Joint Cortmet Documients Commtities and endarsed by The Asseomisd Feoenl Contractors of Anerca apd the Consguction Spemfieitions Institude.




FORTE AND TABLADA, INC, - CONSULTING ENGINEERS

9107 Interline Avenue, Beon Rouge, Lovistana 70800 Phone: (225} 927-9321 Fax; (225)927-8326
28005 Meriam Strect, Flaguenne, Louisiana 70764 Phone: {225} 685-0100 Fax: (2325)685-0101
1245 Florida Avenue, N.W., Denham Springs, Lomsana  Phone: (225) 665-1021] Bax: (225) 665-1022

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES DEDUCT {§) ADD (B

Revised Muck Excavation
Ttem #7 Change 637.4 Cu. Yds. to 2,6874 Cu. Yds, @ $6.40/Cu. Yd. § 13,120.00
Revised Granular Backfill
Item # 34 Change 85 Cu. Yds. to 2,083 Cu. Yds. @ §$1 1.60/Cn. Yd. $ 2320000
Reviscd Bedding Meterial (Vehicular Measurement)
Tiem # 35 Change 182 Cu. Yds. to 667 Cu. Yds. @ $24.25/Cu. Yd. g 11,761.25
Add Field Locating Utilities
Ttem # 48 Add 1Lump Sum @ $1,321.33 b 1,321.35
Add Temporary Signs
TItem # 49 Adé 30 days @ $160.00/Day 5 4,300.00

TOTAL & $ 54,202.60




